In accordance with
Rule 5.7 & 6.27 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

LIQ10

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in
MVL or CVL

o

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

—_— - - S mmmm s e m e e r—

I T

06/1 2/2023 #113

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

ﬁrrrrrrr

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Bite Catering Limited

bold black capitals.

Former liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) -

Andrew

Surname

McGill

Former liquidator’s address

Building name/numberl Evelyn Partners, 14th Floor

Street I 103 Colmore Row
Post town r
County/Region I Birmingham ,
Postcode ,_B| 3 ’—’_?’—Al G I_’_
Country [
u Former liquidator’s email address or telephone number © - :
@ You must give an email address or
Email andy.mcgill@azets.co.uk telephone number. All information

Telephone number

on this form will appear on the
public record.

Court order

Court order date

fof7 MM [2fof2]s

6@ | attach a copy of the court order

Sign and date

Former liquidator’s
signature

Signature

X _Andrew MGl

Andrew McGill (Dec 4, 2023 11:53 GMT)

Signature date

d

T [2leTzls

0|4

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQT0

Notice of removal of liquidator by court in MVL or CVL

mresenter information

“Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if

you do it will help Companies House if there is a query

on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Will Bell

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@Where to send

Company name

Evelyn Partners LLP

*®4th Floor Cumberland House

| 15-17 Cumberland Place

Post town

Southampton

I County/Region
| [s[of+[s] [2fefe

Postcode

Country

[ox

023 8082 7600

I Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No:

BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS IN BRISTOL
INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD)

IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BR-2023-BRS-00000

BETWEEN:

ANDREW STEPHEN MCGILL

APPLICANT
and

(1) GREGORY ANDREW PALFREY
(2) CHRISTOPHER ALLEN

(3) FINBARR THOMAS O'CONNELL
(4) NIGEL IAN FOX
(5) DAVID.BRIDGE -

(6) ADAM HENRY STEPHENS
(7) HENRY ANTHONY SHINNERS

(8) CLARELLOYD

RESPONDENTS

ORDER

BEFORE District Judge Wales siting at Bristol Civil Justice Centre, Number 2 Redcliff Street, BS1 6GR

UPON THE APPLICATION of the Applicant for a block transfer order under Chapter 6 (Sub-division B) of Part
12 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“Rules”)
AND UPON READING the evidence and noting that the joint office-holders and proposed replacement office-

holders have provided sighed consents to the proposed appointments

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

1. Any of the cases listed in the schedules attached to this Order which are proceeding in the County Court
‘ are transferred to the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Bristo! solely for the
purposes of this Order and thereafter are transferred back to the original court.

2. Any ofthe cases listed in the schedules attached to this Order which are proceeding in the High Court of
Justice, Business and Property Courts of England and Wales or in a Business and Property Courts
District Registry (other than at the Business and Property Courts in Bristol) are transferred to the High
Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Bristol solely for the purposes of this Order and

thereafter are transferred back to the original court.

Administration appointments — Schedule A

3. The Applicant is removed from his office as administrator of the companies listed in Schedule A attached
to this Order with immediate effect.



4. Christopher Allen is appointed as administrator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of Preston Paving
(UK) Limited, details of which appointment are listed in Schedule A, and shall replace the Applicant as the
nominated joint-liquidator under the terms of the Administrators' proposals for the purposes of placing the
company into creditors voluntary liquidation.

5. Yin Lie Lee is appointed as administrator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which
are set out in Schedule A hereto in which she is identified as proposed replacement IP and shall replace the
Applicant as the nominated joint-liquidator under the terms of the Administrators' proposals for the purposes
of placing the company into creditors voluntary liquidation.

Trustee in Bankruptcy Appointments — Schedule B

6. The Applicant is removed from his office as trustee in bankruptcy of the individuals listed in Schedule B
attached to this Order with immediate effect.

7. Nigel lan Fox is appointed as trustee in bankruptcy in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the individuals
listed in Schedule B hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

8. David Bridge is appointed as trustee in bankruptcy in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the individuals
listed in Schedule B hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement iP

Company Voluntary Arrangement Appointments — Schedule C

9. The Applicant is removed from his office as supervisor of the companies listed in Schedule C attached
to this order with immediate effect.

10. Yin Lie Lee is appointed as supervisor in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which are
set out in Schedule C hereto in which she is identified as proposed replacement IP.

Creditors Voluntary Liguidation Appointments — Schedule D

11. The Applicant is removed from his office as liquidator of the companies listed in Schedule D attached to this
order with immediate effect.

12. Martyn Ewing is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of Arc Multi-Metal Services
Limited, details of which appointment are set out in Schedule D hereto.

13. Gregory Andrew Palfrey is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies
which are set out in Schedule D hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

14. Christopher Allen is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which
are set out in Schedule D hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

Members Voluntary Liguidation Appointments — Schedule E

15. The Applicant is removed from his office as liquidator of the companies listed in Schedules E with
immediate effect.

16. Gregory Andrew Palfrey is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies
which are set out in Schedule E hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

17. Christopher Allen is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which
are set out in Schedule E hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP. ‘



Compulsory Liquidation Appointments — Schedule F

18. The Applicant is removed from his office as liquidator of the companies listed in Schedules F with

immediate effect.

19. Gregory Andrew Palfrey is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies

which are set out in Schedule F hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

20. Christopher Allen is appointed as liquidator in substitution of the Applicant in respect of the companies which

are set out in Schedule F hereto in which he is identified as proposed replacement IP.

Conseguential orders

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Where in any matter an office holder is as a consequence of this Order appointed jointly with another,
the office holders shall be entitled to act jointly and severally.

In respect of any existing court applications or proceedings arising out of any of the matters listed at
Schedules A to F of this Order, the Applicant shall be removed as a party and (as the case may be) the
replacement office holder shall be substituted for the Applicant by virtue of this Order and pursuant to

Rule 12.37(1)(e) of the Rules.

Creditors (and in the case of solvent liquidations, members) shall be given notice of this Order, and the
provision for liberty to apply set out herein, by an advertisement notice in the London Gazette placed
within 28 days of the date of the Effective Time.

There shall be liberty to each creditor (or in the case of solvent liquidations, each member) to apply to
vary or discharge this Order insofar as it relates to the estate of which they are a creditor (or member)
within 28 days of the advertisement of this order in the London Gazette.

In each Administration and Company Voluntary Arrangement listed in Schedules A and C respectively
where the Applicant is removed from his appointments as an administrator or supervisor by virtue of this
Order he shall be released from all liability in respect of his acts and omissions in relation to his conduct
as office-holder with effect from 28 days from the date when the relevant notice referred to in paragraph
26 has been placed. In the event that a creditor (or in the case of a solvent liquidation, a member) makes
an application pursuant to paragraph 24 of this Order seeking to vary the provisions of this paragraph
25 then the discharge in respect of that company shall take effect from such time as the application is
discontinued, dismissed or as may be specified by court order.

The parties and the replacement office holders appointed by this Order have liberty to apply to amend
this Order.

The costs of the application shall be borne by -Evelyn Partners LLP.

Date: 7" November 2023



Schedule A — Administrations

Case Name Appointed on Court reference P Joint Second IP Joint Third iP Joint Fourth IP Proposed replacement 1P
g:'ﬁ'\’w?f::xe g 04/07/2019 CR-2019- 004424 :ﬂ"c‘gﬁl‘” Stephen g,"czan’r";:“’m“ Adam Henry Stephens Yin Lie Lee
’ffe’:h?lzts lmited | 040772018 CR-2019- 004423 :;gie“‘” Stephen g,"c‘fn';;'l“’mas Adam Henry Stephens Yin Lie Lee
:Z;kt:lis“tif‘?:e"‘fk 04/07/2019 CR-2019- 004425 ':/Tch':“” Stephen g."czar:;:l“’m“ Adam Henry Stephens Yin Lie Lez
:::\kt:li:ﬁﬁ';:i”‘” 04/07/2019 CR-2019- 004427 AM”C‘;TI‘” Stephen g,“ct;an';;:m""as Adam Henry Stephens Yin Lie Le2
Fﬂi?tﬁ?nfeﬁ"g 151212021 CR-2021- 000945 :\\Anchr:IW stehen ;s;;?:;y e christopher Alen




Schedule B — Bankruptcies

Case Name Appointed on Court reference 14 Joint Second IP Joint Third 1P Joint Fourth IP Proposed replacement IP
arvson Ezabeth 1 1171012019 No 1112 of 2016 Andrew Stephen David Bridge Nigel 1an Fox
fs\:lte::r;:'azavid 11/10/2019 No 5 of 2018 :/lnc(gﬁlw Stephen David Bridge Nigel lan Fox
E:;ﬂ';de’ Singh 20/11/2019 No 42 of 2019 ’:A"Cderﬁlw Stephen David Bridge Nigel lan Fox
;Z:;:::fwwards 11/10/2019 No 366 of 2019 /:A"c‘gﬁw Stephen David Bridge Nigel lan Fox
George Smith 14/07/2020 No 1265 of 2012 :/:lgiiw Stephen David Bridge Nigel lan Fox
:i:\gard Martin 11/10/2019 No 22 of 2019 .'\A/Intrérﬁlw Stephen Nigel [an Fox David Bridge
Jsice“e':f‘:an 11/10/2019 No 4 of 201 ’:A"c‘gi'fl‘" Stephen David Bridge Nigel fan Fox
Laura Todd 15/10/2019 No 0028 of 2019 ’;‘c‘gle“‘” Stephen David Bridge Nigel lan Fox
;i?n"n”; Mary 10/03/2020 No 54 of 2015 AM”cz'ie”W Stephen David Bridge Nigel lan Fox
Liagat Ali 11/10/2019 No 35 of 2018 ;"c’gﬁl‘” Stephen Nigel lan Fox David Bridge
[gﬁz‘;:‘e 11/10/2019 No 788 of 2017 &r::lg:‘lllw Stephen Nigel fan Fox David Bridge




Marcus Nathan Andrew Stephen . P,
gent 11/10/2019 No 1452 of 2018 McGill Nigel lan Fox David Bridge
Mohammed Andrew Stephen o "
Manir Sarwar 06/11/2019 No 43 of 2019 McGill David Bridge Nigel lan Fox
Niall Richard Andrew Stephen I "
Bamford 11/10/2019 No 562 of 2018 MeGill David Bridge Nigel fan Fox
. Andrew Stephen - .
Nigel Robert Lloyd | 11/10/2019 No 20 of 2017 McGill David Bridge Nigel lan Fox
Pauline Odaro
AKA Pauline Andrew Stephen
Andersc_m and 16/07/2020 No 257 of 2012 McGill David Bridge Nigel lan Fox
AKA Joline
Anderson
. . Andrew Stephen ) . .
Sajid Hussain 11/10/2019 No 130 of 2016 McGill David Bridge Nigel 1an Fox
Soondressen Andrew Stephen " I
Cooppen 1 1/19/2019 No 789 of 2017 McGill Nigel lan Fox David Bridge
Andrew Stephen . I
Steven Marshall 11/10/2019 No 1960 of 2018 Meaill Nigel lan Fox David Bridge
Vincent James Andrew Stephen ) . "
Walsh 04/11/2019 No 5088656 of 2019 McGill David Bridge Nigel 1an Fox




Schedule C — Company Voluntary Arrangements

Limited

Case Name Appointed on Court reference P Joint Second 1P Joint Third IP Joint Fourth 1P Proposed replacement IP.
Airport Parking )
Fi
Rentals (Gatwick) | 14/10/2021 CR-2021-001717 Andrew Stephen | Finbarr Thomas Adam Henry Stephens Clare Loyd Yin Lie Lee
- McGill O'Conneil
Limited
Cophall Parking Andrew Stephen | Finbarr Thomas .
Gatwick Ltd 14/10/2021 CR-2021-001719 McGill O'Connell Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lloyd Yin Lie Lee
Group First Global Andrew Stephen | Finbarr Thomas N .
Limited 14/10/2021 CR-2021-001711 McGil O'Connell Adam Henry Stephens Ciare Lloyd Yin Lie Lee
Harley Scott . .
Residential 14/10/2021 CR-2021-001723 Andrew Stephen | Finbarr Thomas Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lloyd Yin Lie Lee
P McGill O'Connell .
Limited
Help Me Park Andrew Stephen | Finbarr Thomas iy
-2021- lare Lloyd Yin Li
Gatwick Limited 14/10/2021 CR-2021-001714 McGill O'Connell Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lloy in Lie Lee
Help-me- Andrew Stephen Finbarr Thomas A
-2021- h LI Yi
park.com Limited 14/10/2021 CR-2021-001718 McGill O'Connell Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lloyd in Lie Lee
London Luton ¢
Airport Parking 14/10/2021 CR-2021-001710 ‘:A"ch'iT,W Stephen FO'.“C"fn';;'l"’m“ Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lioyd Yin Lie Lee




Park First

Frasholts Limited | 14/10/2021 CR-2021- 001712 ':A"C‘g:lw Stephen gf‘cia;;;rm“ Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lloyd Yin Lie Lee
:Z;kt:gs&ni;t::;kk 14/10/2021 CR-2021- 001715 ’:A"c‘giflw Stephen Foi,"clf;;:l‘"mas Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lioyd Yin Lie Lee
:2':;,"?&,?,:25” 14/10/2021 CR-2021- 001724 an(:srieuw Stephen E,’::t;a;;;:"’mas Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lioyd . Yin Lie Lee
Park First Limited | 14/10/2021 CR-2021- 001713 ﬁ‘c‘gﬁl‘” Stephen g,’;’:f;;’l“’m“ Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lloyd Yin Lie Lee
:na;::;:rtnent 14/10/2021 CR-2021. 001720 Andrew Stephen | Finbarr Thomas Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lloyd Yin Lie Lee
Limited McGill O'Connell

t::- 'i‘tz'd“t Skyport | 4 4/30/2021 CR-2021- 001722 AM"C%';IW Stephen g,"g;;;?"mas Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lloyd Yin Lie Lee
Paypark Limited | 14/10/2021 CR-2021-001716 ﬁ;‘g;;” Stephen g,"ctf;;;:mmas Adam Henry Stephens Clare Lioyd Yin Lie Lee




Schedule D - Creditors' Voluntary Liquidations

Case Name

Appointed on

Court
reference

Joint Second 1P

Joint Third P

Joint Fourth IP

Proposed replacement IP

Arc Multi-Metal

Andrew Stephen

McGill

Services Limited 15/11/2018 McGill Henry Anthony Shinners Martyn Ewing
Electrical Supplies
{Thames Ditton) 07/08/2023 /:AH:IG"]TIW Stephen Christopher Allen Gregory Andrew Palfrey
Limited
Harry Fairclough
(Contracting) 12/08/2020 ;\Anctg[e"w Stephen Christopher Allen Gregory Andrew Palfrey
Limited
Harry Fairclough
(New Build) 11/08/2020 :Anchlw Stephen Christopher Allen Gregory Andrew Palfrey
Limited
Harry Fairclough Andrew Stephen .
Group Limited 13/08/2020 McGill Christopher Allen Gregory Andrew Palfrey
Offshore Marine
Management 11/10/2019 Andr'ew Stephen Nigel lan Fox Christopher Allen
o McGill
Limited
Spotmix Limited 26/02/2015 Andrew Stephen Gregory Andrew Palfrey Christopher Allen




Schedule E - Members' Voluntary Liquidations

Stephen McGill

Joint Proposed
Case Name Appointed on Court reference 1P Joint Second IP Joint Third IP ° replacement
Fourth IP P
o Andrew . Christopher
: 25/02/202
5:14 Limited /02/2020 Stephen Mcill Nigel fan Fox Allen
Gregory
All Of Us (Care) Andrew .
Limited 16/05/2022 Stephen McGill Christopher Atlen Andrew
Palfrey
All of Us Andrew ) Gregory
(Development) 11/05/2022 " Christopher Allen Andrew
o Stephen McGill
Limited Palfrey
Bite Catering Andrew Christopher
Limited 07/09/2022 Stephen McGill Gregory Andrew Palfrey Allen
. - Andrew Christopher
Bridford Limited 29/09/2022 Stephen McGill Gregory Andrew Palfrey Allen
Gregory
DB17 Limited 31/05/2023 Andrew oy ctopher Allen Andrew
Stephen McGill
Palfrey
Diamond Head 8 Andrew Christopher
{UK) Limited 25/04/2023 Stephen McGill Gregory Andrew Palfrey Allen
Fleur-de-lis Tea Gregory
Rooms Andrew N
Christchurch 11/05/2022 Stephen McGill Christopher Allen Andrew
T Paifrey
Limited
Glenn Maxwell Andrew Christopher
Limited 03/03/2022 Stephen McGill Gregory Andrew Palfrey Allen
Hamsard 3317
Limited (formerly Andrew Gregory
Creative Graphics 25/06/2014 ' Christopher Allen Andrew
3 Stephen McGill
International Palfrey
Limited)
ice For Li hristoph
JL‘i‘r':;E;’ Life 07/09/2022 Andrew Gregory Andrew Palfrey Christopher

Allen




Leathams Property

Andrew Gregory
Development 10/01/2022 " Christopher Alten Andrew
e Stephen McGill
Limited Paifrey
Gregory
Leathams Property Andrew N
Holdings timited 10/01/2022 Stephen McGill Christopher Allen Andrew
Palfrey
e (e Andrew Christopher
Lucis Silvis Limited | 15/12/2021 Stephen McGill Gregory Andrew Palfrey Allen
Pegasuslife Legacy
M Gregory
1 Limited 20/05/2022 Andrew | o cropher Allen Andrew
(formerly Pegasus Stephen McGill Palf
Life Limited) alfrey
Sigma Capital Andrew ) Gregory
investments 31/03/2020 " Christopher Allen Andrew
L Stephen McGill
Limited Palfrey
Trimeal Properties 21/02/2022 Andrew Nige! lan Fox Christopher

Limited

Stephen McGill

Allen




Schedule F — Compulsory Liquidations

Case Name

Appointed on

Court reference

Joint Second IP

Joint Third 1P

Joint Fourth IP

Proposed
replacement IP

Avande UK Limited

09/07/2020

CR-2019-008586 Andrew Stephen McGill Christopher Allen S;fff:;y Andrew
Harry Fairclough Gri Andrew
(Construction) 22/07/2020 CR-2020-LIV- 0000057 Andrew Stephen McGill Christopher Allen P;ﬁzw :
Limited Y
Instantaction Christopher
Property Holdings 28/01/2020 CR-2019-MAN- 000602 Andrew Stephen McGill Nigel lan Fox Allen

Limited

xdand H Property 11/10/2019 3068 of 2018 Andrew Stephen McGill Nigel 1an Fox Christopfier

Alien




